
2020-2021 University of North Florida Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-11   Conf: 11-5   Home: 8-2   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Bond, Jazz 22-22 640 29.1 146-294 .497 31-83 .373 68-82 .829 36 145 181 8.2 47 0 33 39 61 19 391 17.8
04 Mackins, Marissa 24-21 709 29.5 115-260 .442 71-168 .423 44-62 .710 6 59 65 2.7 65 2 77 67 1 29 345 14.4
13 Moore, Rhetta 25-23 880 35.2 107-258 .415 58-146 .397 34-51 .667 18 113 131 5.2 42 1 75 60 2 46 306 12.2
14 Jones, Erin 22-22 681 31.0 74-160 .463 42-96 .438 17-20 .850 15 95 110 5.0 38 2 64 39 6 13 207 9.4
03 Tolbert, Tiffany 10-5 213 21.3 30-69 .435 7-19 .368 6-8 .750 2 13 15 1.5 4 0 22 19 1 3 73 7.3
01 Benedith, Nubia 11-5 291 26.5 22-69 .319 9-35 .257 20-33 .606 2 14 16 1.5 19 0 23 19 0 12 73 6.6
40 Broermann, Emma 23-10 382 16.6 62-110 .564 4-5 .800 19-44 .432 45 46 91 4.0 55 0 15 31 9 10 147 6.4
05 Sylvester, Peryonna 12-0 192 16.0 20-45 .444 2-7 .286 16-28 .571 2 22 24 2.0 17 0 9 15 0 6 58 4.8
23 Evans, Summah 23-1 304 13.2 36-84 .429 2-26 .077 11-16 .688 22 54 76 3.3 33 1 22 23 9 10 85 3.7
22 Knights, Ally 19-16 382 20.1 15-62 .242 9-37 .243 4-9 .444 3 44 47 2.5 22 0 47 38 0 6 43 2.3
24 Thompson, Tatiana 7-0 60 8.6 4-17 .235 0-3 .000 5-7 .714 3 6 9 1.3 9 0 3 8 0 1 13 1.9
00 Harden, Elise 19-0 148 7.8 12-29 .414 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 11 31 42 2.2 31 0 4 21 2 3 31 1.6
10 Idris, Sara 10-0 79 7.9 5-23 .217 3-15 .200 2-2 1.000 1 6 7 0.7 8 0 4 2 0 2 15 1.5
15 Robinson, Tia 7-0 55 7.9 0-9 .000 0-4 .000 6-10 .600 0 4 4 0.6 3 0 2 3 0 1 6 0.9
01 Benedith, Nubia 2-0 9 4.5 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5025 201.0 648-1493 .434 238-647 .368 259-384 .674 217 718 935 37.4 397 6 400 398 91 161 1793 71.72
Opponents 5025 201.0 667-1704 .391 221-695 .318 251-372 .675 367 682 1049 42.0 409 8 358 355 70 211 1806 72.24

Team Statistics UNF OPP
SCORING 1793 1806
    Points Per Game 71.7 72.2
    Scoring Margin -0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 648-1493 667-1704
    Field Goal Pct .434 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 238-647 221-695
    3PT FG Pct .368 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 9.5 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 259-384 251-372
    FT Pct .674 .675
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 10.0
REBOUNDS 935 1049
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 42.0
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 400 358
    Assists Per Game 16.0 14.3
TURNOVERS 398 355
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 161 211
    Steals Per Game 6.4 8.4
BLOCKS 91 70
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,192 4,361
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-219 13-335
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-204

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
North Florida 422 394 468 505 4 1793
Opponents 438 444 439 479 6 1806

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 at NC State L 65-93 25
11/28/20 at Miami (FL) L 39-81 0
11/30/20 at Fla. Atlantic L 81-93 198
12/03/20 FIU W 84-66 227
12/13/20 EDWARD WATERS W 93-35 272
12/17/20 at Auburn L 81-94 449
12/21/20 at Florida L 64-89 609

* 01/02/21 STETSON W 90-73 215
* 01/03/21 STETSON L 76-78 242
* 01/16/21 JACKSONVILLE W 72-65 265
* 01/17/21 JACKSONVILLE W 67-56 212
* 01/23/21 at Kennesaw St. W 73-63 232
* 01/24/21 at Kennesaw St. L 73-81 209
* 01/30/21 at North Ala. W 68-63 268
* 01/31/21 at North Ala. W 80-77 227
* 02/06/21 LIBERTY W 85-80 208
* 02/07/21 LIBERTY W 68-67 206
* 02/20/21 LIPSCOMB W 74-57 177
* 02/21/21 LIPSCOMB L 70-74 168
* 02/27/21 at FGCU L 45-94 803
* 02/28/21 at FGCU L 54-66 920
* 03/05/21 at Bellarmine W 76-73 173
* 03/06/21 at Bellarmine W 77-49 248

03/11/21 vs North Ala. W 86-74 151
03/12/21 vs Liberty L 52-65 257

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of North Florida Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 6-2   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Bond, Jazz 16-16 468 29.3 108-216 .500 20-52 .385 59-71 .831 27 111 138 8.6 34 0 26 25 52 14 295 18.4
04 Mackins, Marissa 15-14 440 29.3 72-162 .444 44-102 .431 26-38 .684 5 47 52 3.5 45 2 40 35 1 20 214 14.3
13 Moore, Rhetta 16-16 578 36.1 61-164 .372 32-90 .356 29-40 .725 8 70 78 4.9 19 0 45 35 2 32 183 11.4
14 Jones, Erin 13-13 423 32.5 47-101 .465 29-65 .446 14-15 .933 12 56 68 5.2 21 1 49 20 3 8 137 10.5
03 Tolbert, Tiffany 5-1 97 19.4 15-30 .500 3-5 .600 4-6 .667 2 6 8 1.6 1 0 10 7 0 2 37 7.4
01 Benedith, Nubia 4-4 113 28.3 8-27 .296 4-14 .286 7-9 .778 1 4 5 1.3 8 0 8 7 0 2 27 6.8
40 Broermann, Emma 14-2 231 16.5 37-58 .638 3-4 .750 10-32 .313 28 31 59 4.2 32 0 12 20 6 6 87 6.2
05 Sylvester, Peryonna 10-0 148 14.8 16-34 .471 1-5 .200 10-21 .476 2 19 21 2.1 14 0 6 8 0 5 43 4.3
23 Evans, Summah 15-0 214 14.3 23-55 .418 1-13 .077 10-14 .714 13 39 52 3.5 22 0 14 20 6 7 57 3.8
22 Knights, Ally 16-14 339 21.2 14-45 .311 8-28 .286 4-9 .444 2 39 41 2.6 21 0 40 36 0 6 40 2.5
24 Thompson, Tatiana 5-0 38 7.6 2-12 .167 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 2 2 4 0.8 6 0 1 4 0 1 7 1.4
10 Idris, Sara 7-0 56 8.0 3-16 .188 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 6 0 2 2 0 2 9 1.3
15 Robinson, Tia 4-0 20 5.0 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 5-8 .625 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5 1.3
00 Harden, Elise 11-0 60 5.5 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 6 12 18 1.6 15 0 1 9 2 2 7 0.6
Total 16 3225 201.6 409-937 .436 148-392 .378 182-268 .679 132 472 604 37.8 247 3 255 236 72 107 1148 71.75
Opponents 3225 201.6 408-1060 .385 147-455 .323 153-222 .689 207 435 642 40.1 272 5 224 225 41 127 1116 69.75

Team Statistics UNF OPP
SCORING 1148 1116
    Points Per Game 71.8 69.8
    Scoring Margin 2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 409-937 408-1060
    Field Goal Pct .436 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-392 147-455
    3PT FG Pct .378 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 182-268 153-222
    FT Pct .679 .689
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 9.6
REBOUNDS 604 642
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 40.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 255 224
    Assists Per Game 15.9 14.0
TURNOVERS 236 225
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 107 127
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.9
BLOCKS 72 41
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,693 3,080
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-212 8-385
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
North Florida 269 264 295 316 4 1148
Opponents 242 294 270 304 6 1116

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/21 STETSON W 90-73 215
01/03/21 STETSON L 76-78 242
01/16/21 JACKSONVILLE W 72-65 265
01/17/21 JACKSONVILLE W 67-56 212
01/23/21 at  Kennesaw St. W 73-63 232
01/24/21 at  Kennesaw St. L 73-81 209
01/30/21 at  North Ala. W 68-63 268
01/31/21 at  North Ala. W 80-77 227
02/06/21 LIBERTY W 85-80 208
02/07/21 LIBERTY W 68-67 206
02/20/21 LIPSCOMB W 74-57 177
02/21/21 LIPSCOMB L 70-74 168
02/27/21 at  FGCU L 45-94 803
02/28/21 at  FGCU L 54-66 920
03/05/21 at  Bellarmine W 76-73 173
03/06/21 at  Bellarmine W 77-49 248


